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File Number

0000222084

0000219309

0000222027

0000221179

0000222159

REPORT NO. PN-2-231011-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/11/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Call Sign
Request
(Change)

From:

Modification
of License

From:
License To
Cover

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Transfer
/Assignment)

From:
Call Sign

Request
(Exchange)

From:

Service

AM

FM

DTV

FM

LPD

Call Sign

WANO

WJBR-
FM

WMFD-
TV

WJBR-
FM

WNGF-
LD

Facility ID

31153

14374

41893

14374

125935

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

1230.0

99.5

204.0

99.5

City, State

PINEVILLE, KY

WILMINGTON,
DE

MANSFIELD, OH

WILMINGTON,
DE

GOUVERNEUR,
NY

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

PENELOPE, INC.

VCY America, Inc.

MID-STATE
TELEVISION, INC.

BEASLEY MEDIA
GROUP LICENSES,
LLC

NORTHEAST
GOSPEL
BROADCASTING,
INC.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

10/06/2023

10/06/2023

10/06/2023

10/06/2023

10/06/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000221991 License To DTX WEBA- 61003 Main 512.0 ALLENDALE, SC SOUTH CAROLINA 10/06/2023  Granted
Cover TV EDUCATIONAL TV

COMMISSION

From: To:

0000222107 Call Sign FL KNJR-LP 123947 Main 107.9 MOORPARK, CA  Ventura County 10/06/2023  Granted
Request Community College
(Change) District
From: To:

0000221853 Modification FM WKLR 71330 Main 96.5 FORT GREGG- SM-WKLR, LLC 10/06/2023  Granted
of License ADAMS, VA
From: To:

0000221850 Displacement LPT K18NY-D 19389 Main 734.0 WELLS, NV ELKO TELEVISION 10/06/2023  Granted

DISTRICT

From: To:

0000222190 Call Sign FM WCOI 768403 Main 91.9 ELLICOTTVILLE  FAMILY LIFE 10/06/2023  Granted
Request , NY MINISTRIES, INC.
(Exchange)
From: To:

0000220582 Minor FM KFCA 768640 Main 88.1 ABERDEEN, SD  American Christian 10/06/2023  Granted
Modification Radio, Inc.
From: To:
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News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000222151 Call Sign FM WNGG 172195 Main 90.9 GLOVERSVILLE  Educational Media 10/06/2023 Granted
Request , NY Foundation
(Change)
From: To:
0000221585 License To FX K266CC 71836 Main 101.1 CHEYENNE, WY  MOUNTAIN 10/06/2023 Granted
Cover COMMUNITY
TRANSLATORS, LLC
From: To:
0000220845 Minor FM KGCY 767457 Main 89.1 CHEYENNE The Praise Network, 10/06/2023  Granted
Modification WELLS, CO Inc.
From: To:
BL- License To AM wCwcC 72290 Main 1430.0 WILLIAMSBURG  WHITLEY COUNTY 10/06/2023 Cancelled
20130819AGE  Cover , KY BOARD OF
EDUCATION
From: To:
0000221884 License To FM KPIJ 92491 Main 88.5 JUNCTION CITY  CSN INTERNATIONAL  10/06/2023 Granted
Cover , OR
From: To:
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