

REPORT NO. PN-2-231011-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/11/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000222084	Call Sign Request (Change)	AM	WANO	31153	Main	1230.0	PINEVILLE, KY	PENELOPE, INC.	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219309	Modification of License	FM	WJBR- FM	14374	Main	99.5	WILMINGTON, DE	VCY America, Inc.	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222027	License To Cover	DTV	WMFD- TV	41893	Main	204.0	MANSFIELD, OH	MID-STATE TELEVISION, INC.	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221179	Call Sign Request (Transfer /Assignment)	FM	WJBR- FM	14374	Main	99.5	WILMINGTON, DE	BEASLEY MEDIA GROUP LICENSES, LLC	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222159	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	LPD	WNGF- LD	125935	Main	9	GOUVERNEUR, NY	NORTHEAST GOSPEL BROADCASTING, INC.	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



REPORT NO. PN-2-231011-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/11/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221991	License To Cover	DTX	WEBA- TV	61003	Main	512.0	ALLENDALE, SC	SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATIONAL TV COMMISSION	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222107	Call Sign Request (Change)	FL	KNJR-LP	123947	Main	107.9	MOORPARK, CA	Ventura County Community College District	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221853	Modification of License	FM	WKLR	71330	Main	96.5	FORT GREGG- ADAMS, VA	SM-WKLR, LLC	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221850	Displacement	LPT	K18NY-D	19389	Main	734.0	WELLS, NV	ELKO TELEVISION DISTRICT	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000222190	Call Sign Request (Exchange)	FM	WCOI	768403	Main	91.9	ELLICOTTVILLE , NY	FAMILY LIFE MINISTRIES, INC.	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000220582	Minor Modification	FM	KFCA	768640	Main	88.1	ABERDEEN, SD	American Christian Radio, Inc.	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



REPORT NO. PN-2-231011-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/11/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000222151	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WNGG	172195	Main	90.9	GLOVERSVILLE , NY	Educational Media Foundation	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221585	License To Cover	FX	K266CC	71836	Main	101.1	CHEYENNE, WY	MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY TRANSLATORS, LLC	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000220845	Minor Modification	FM	KGCY	767457	Main	89.1	CHEYENNE WELLS, CO	The Praise Network, Inc.	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
BL- 20130819AGE	License To Cover	АМ	WCWC	72290	Main	1430.0	WILLIAMSBURG , KY	WHITLEY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	10/06/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000221884	License To Cover	FM	KPIJ	92491	Main	88.5	JUNCTION CITY , OR	CSN INTERNATIONAL	10/06/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					